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ed in this section as full compensation for all services ren-
dered by them, annual salaries to be determined by the
board of county commissioners, but »et te exceed not less
than the amounts herein specified as to each official. The
officials and the amounts specified are as follows:

1. County auditor . . .......... $ 9^00 $7,200

2. County treasurer ____ . ..... OrSOO 7,200
3. Sheriff ...... V ............ 13,600 7,200
4. Clerk of district court ...... 87600 7,200

5. Register of deeds and regis-
trar of titles, being one of-
fice .............. . . . . . . . . OrSOO 7,200

Sec. 2. Section 1 is effective on January 1, 1963,
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect upon approval by a

majority of the board of county commissioners of Olmsted
county and upon compliance with Laws 1959, Chapter 368.

Approved March 24, 1961.

CHAPTER 160—S. F. No. 827

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of treasurer and audi-
tor in certain counties; repealing Laws 1957, Chapter 391.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1957, Chapter 391, is hereby repealed.

Approved March 24,1961.

CHAPTER 161—S. F. No. 855

[Not Coded]

An act relating to competitive bidding for goods or
services in Dakota county.

Changes or additions indicated'by italics, deletions by otrikcout.


